PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8195831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAREHOUSE GOODS LLC	09/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYCE LLC
Street Address:	42 BOULDER VIEW DRIVE
City:	DURANGO
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11058148
Application Number:	17371521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: scott.lowry@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041390.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT LOWRY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Lowry/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=041390.00001_assignment-as-filed_Sep-29-2023#page1.tif source=041390.00001_assignment-as-filed_Sep-29-2023#page2.tif source=041390.00001_assignment-as-filed_Sep-29-2023#page3.tif

PATENT 508148651 REEL: 065071 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warehouse Goods LLC, whose principal address is 1095 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 100, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 USA, is the present Owner of all of the Letters Patents and Applications listed on the attached Exhibit; and

WHEREAS, Eyee LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, whose principal address is 42 Boulder View Drive, Durango, CO 81301 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Warehouse Goods LLC hereby does assign and transfer unto said Eyee LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, and Applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patents which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to the above-identified applications, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications;

AND, Warehouse Goods LLC hereby binds itself, its legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Eyce LLC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patents, and Applications in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 065071 FRAME: 0549 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment this 22nd day of September 2023.

(L.S.)

Warehouse Goods LLC

--- DocuSigned by:

_____A907FAF54FB0487...

By: Craig Snyder

Title: Chief Executive Officer

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED

(L.S.)

Eyce LLC

"l .J: .N...l

FAA9FA2F6BDF4FD...

By: Charles Hoch Title: Manager

EXHIBIT

Patents and Patent Applications

US Patent: 11,058,148 US Patent Application: 17/371,521

Chinese Patent: ZL202021770357.5

PATENT REEL: 065071 FRAME: 0551